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Committee Name: 
CHAIR:  Richard Orr 
EMAIL ADDRESS: richard_orr@ios.doi.gov  
 
High-Priority and/or Emerging Issues: 
1) Need to add additional ANSTF members on the Prevention Committee 
 
2) Need to revisit the current working group structure and Roles and Responsibilities based 
on the new NISC management plan and ANSTF strategic plan charges. 
 
3) Identify new chair for the Prevention Committee for 2009 (I retire February 2009). 
 
Key Committee Activities from May 2008 to October 2008: 
1) Prevention working group has completed their current assigned tasks and has been 
discontinued. 
 
2) Cynthia Kolar has stepped forward as chair for the Risk Analysis Working Group. 
 
Recommendations to the ANS Task Force (Any recommendations for ANSTF Action?) 
 
1) Address the following questions: Should the joint Prevention Committee with NISC be 
continued?  Or should they be separate stand alone entities each with their prevention 
committees?  Should ITAP also be added as a joint partner?  
 
2) Add additional ANSTF members to the Prevention Committee 
 
3) Identify a new chair for the Prevention Committee and assign chair to the Aquatic 
Organisms Screening Working Group. 
 

 
JOINT NISC/ANSTF PREVENTION COMMITTEE AND 

WORK GROUPS 
 

Prevention Committee: 
Al Cofrancesco  USCOE  (601) 634-3182  cofrana@wes.army.mil 
Joseph L. Corn  Univ. of Georgia (706) 759-1741  jcorn@vet.uga.edu 
Catherine Hazlewood  TNC  (703) 841-4229  chazlewood@tnc.org 
Robert McMahon  Univ. TX at Arlington(817) 272-7215  R.McMahon@!uta.edu 
Jamie Reaser  PIJAC  (434) 990-9494  ecos@nelsoncable.com 
Richard Orr*  NISC  (202) 354-1882  richard_orr@ios.doi.gov 

 
Aquatic Organisms Screening Working Group 

Robert Brock  NOAA  (301) 713-2363-162  robert.brock@noaa.gov 
Diane Cooper  Taylor Shellfish (360) 426-6178  dianec@taylorshellfish.com 
Frank McCormick  USDA-FS  (360) 753-7667  fmccormick@fs.fed.us 
Liz Fairey   NOAA  (301) 713-0299-121  liz.fairey@noaa.gov 
Peter Jenkins  Defenders  (202) 772-0293  pjenkins@defenders.org 



Cynthia  Kolar  USGS  (608) 781-6223  ckolar@usgs.gov 
Jamie Reaser  PIJAC  (434) 990-9494  ecos@nelsoncable.com 
Eileen Ryce  MRB Panel    ERyce@mt.gov 
John Teem   NAA  (850) 410-0892  teemj@doacs.state.fl.us 
Melvin Warren  USDA-FS  (662) 234-2744-246  mwarren01@fs.fed.us 
Erin Williams  USFWS  (703) 358-2034  erin_williams@fws.gov 
 

Risk Analysis Working Group 
Joseph L. Corn  Univ. of Georgia (706) 759-1741  jcorn@vet.uga.edu 
Robert Griffin  APHIS  (919) 855-7512  robert.l.griffin@usda.gov 
Wendy Hall  APHIS  (301) 734-8950  wendy.f.hall@aphis.usda.gov 
Cynthia  Kolar*  USGS  (703) 648-4023  ckolar@usgs.gov 
David Lodge  Notre Dame (219) 631-6552  lodge.1@nd.edu 
Paul Moran  NOAA  (206) 860-3245  paul.moran@noaa.gov 
Jamie Reaser  PIJAC  (434) 990-9494  ecos@nelsoncable.com 
Sarah Reichard  Center Urban Hort. (206) 616-5020  reichard@u.washington.edu 
Erin Williams  USFWS  (703) 358-2034  erin_williams@fws.gov 
Paul Zajicek  NASAC  (850) 410-0849  zajicep@doacs.state.fl.us 
 
* = chair 
 
 
 

Roles and Responsibilities under the Joint Prevention 
Committee and its supporting Working Groups 

 
The role of the joint Prevention Committee and its three Working Groups is to advise and support 
the ANSTF and the NISC in fulfilling its responsibilities under the Nonindigenous Aquatic 
Nuisance Prevention and Control Act of 1990, as amended, and Executive Order 13112 as it relates 
to minimizing the risks associated with future establishments and spread of invasive species.  
 

Prevention Committee: Roles and Responsibilities 
 

 Oversees the activities of the Pathways, Aquatic Organism Screening and Risk Analysis 
Working Groups to implement the appropriate components of the ANSTF Strategic Plan and 
the NISC Management Plan.  

 
 Coordinates the five prevention working group’s activities and products with other 

working groups overseen by the ANSTF and NISC. 
 

 Provides a communication and decision-making link between the prevention working 
committees and the ANSTF and NISC proper. In part, this will be carried out by: 

 
1.) At a minimum, meet prior to an ANSTF or ISAC meeting at least once per year.                  
  
2.) One or more Prevention Committee members will attend each of the working 

           group meetings. 
 

3) The chairperson of the Prevention Committee will present at least once a year  
     to update the ANS Task Force and ISAC. 
 
The chairperson of the Prevention Committee will work directly with the ANSTF and 

NISC to ensure that unexpected activities and developments occurring between major meetings are 
communicated and acted upon promptly. 
 
 

Aquatic Organisms Screening Working Group: Roles and Responsibilities 
 

 Develop a screening process or processes to address MP-15e. Ensure coordination efforts, 
via the Prevention Committee and directly with, the Risk Analysis, Pathways and other 
screening Working Groups on related issues. 

 
 Ensure coordination efforts with the NISC/ANSTF via the Prevention Committee, including 

the completion of an annual written summary report. 



 
 
 

Risk Analysis Working Group: Roles and Responsibilities 
 

 Facilitate the development and use of science-based risk assessments to determine the 
level of risk associated with intentional and unintentional introductions of potential 
invasive aquatic species. 

 
 Review and update the 1996 Generic Nonindigenous Aquatic Organisms Risk Analysis Review 

Process.  The new process should address new methodologies in risk assessment, provide 
additional guidance for the bridge between risk assessment and risk management, and 
expand its scope to include terrestrial as well as aquatic organisms. 

 
 Provide technical assistance on the methodologies and processes proposed for specific 

NISC/ANSTF sanctioned risk assessments projects. 
 

 Coordinate and review input from Regional Panels and ISAC concerning priority invasive 
species potentially requiring risk assessments. 

 
 Coordinate, initiating, and oversee new risk assessments identified as high priority by 

the NISC/ANSTF. 
 

 Maintain a library of existing risk assessments that 1) used the ANSTF risk process, or 
2) has relevance because of the invasive species covered, and/or 3) has relevance because 
of the unique risk process or methodology used. 

 
 Ensure coordination efforts, via the Prevention Committee and directly with, the Pathways 

and Screening Working Groups on risk analysis related issues. 
 

 Ensure coordination efforts with the NISC/ANSTF via the Prevention Committee. 
 


